examine the relationship between service quality and customer satisfaction in resort hotels in the south-east, Nigeria. In line 

with the purposes of the study, three hypotheses were formulated to guide the study. A quasi-experimental research design was 

adopted. The sample size comprised of three hundred and eighty-four (384) adult guests who visited the selected resort hotels in 

the South-East Region of Nigeria. A structured questionnaire based on a five-point Likert scale was used for data collection. 

Percentages and frequency were used in analyzing demographic information of the respondents, while means and standard